
 
 

PARENT PĀNUI (Announcements) 
14th February 2025 (Week 4 Term 1 2025) 

 
Ruru is open! Students using our before and after school care service are able to 
make their way to Ruru’s new home from Monday morning.   
 
Me titiro ki te wiki e heke mai nei (Looking towards the week ahead),  

Dates to remember - Week 4, Term 1 

Monday 17th February:  
-WaterSafe sessions with external providers 
 
Tuesday 18th February:  
-5.30pm: Meeting for parents attending the Year 5/6 camp in Korimako 
 
Wednesday 19th February:  
-Lunch orders due by 5pm today 
 
Thursday 20th February: 
-School lunch orders 
 
Friday 21st February:  
-School newsletter 
-Whanau Swimming - Friday 21st February 
Unfortunately, due to construction right by the pool, we will be unable to have 
parents attending whanau swimming this year. Instead we will be having whanau 
swimming as part of our fortnightly Kotahitanga. Students can wear their whanau 
colours on this day and will need to bring their togs and towel. 
 
Food/Drink for sale for Whanau swimming will be available to purchase via kindo 
order from Monday 17th February. 
Sausage Sizzle: $2.50 
Sugar free fizzy drinks: $2.50 
Water: $2 
Juicies (Lemonade or Tropical): $1.50 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Notices/Reminders:  

School Hats: 
A reminder that this is a summer term. All students must wear their school hats (no 
other hats allowed). Students with no school hat must play on the Kākano deck or 
Monkey Tree. 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
Term dates:  

Last Day of Term 1 Friday 11th April 

First Day of Term 2 Monday 28th April 

Last Day of Term 2 Friday 27th June 

First Day of Term 3 Monday 14th July 

Last Day of Term 3 Friday 19th September 

First Day of Term 4 Monday 6th October 

Last Day for 2025 Friday 12th December 

 
 
 
 
Ka nui tēnā mō tēnei wā (That’s enough for now) 
 
Simon Schuster 

 
Tumuaki/Principal 
Maungakaramea School 
 
 
 
 
 
 


